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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3981

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2016


UNIFORM TO CHILDREN IN ANGANWADI CENTRES


3981. SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE:

 SHRI TAPAS PAUL:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to provide uniform to the children of Anganwadi Centres in the country; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a)  No, Madam.

(b) As per the strengthened and restructured Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS)

Scheme, there is no provision for uniform to children in Anganwadi Centres.


******

